1

ITEM NO.19+45 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30063/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018 in MSA No. 200020/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJSHEKHAR [D] BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161253/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161252/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

WITH

Diary No(s). 29411/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161562/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161012/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP(C) No. 20408/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 3030/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127753/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127754/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. Diary No. 30063-2021] )

WITH

Diary No(s). 3045/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127455/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127457/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1507/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128962/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128959/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 3021/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129732/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129733/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3022/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128028/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128027/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3055/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127467/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127468/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127463/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

```
(SLP/TP/WP/..))
```

Diary No(s). 3056/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129689/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129692/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129686/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 3060/2021 (IV-A)

( IA No.128189/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128187/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128182/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) Diary No(s). 3062/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127790/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127791/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127789/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 1509/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127782/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127781/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 17-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

### CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv. Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv. Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List these matters alongwith C.A. No. 6159 of 2021 and connected mattes.

Status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the suit property, until further orders.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.com